A.P.N. No.:	OQUARDOM DO	1-164-02
R.P.T.T.	\$214.50	
File No.:	280813	
Recording	Requested By:	•
	Stewart Title C	ompany
Mail Tax St	atements To:	Same as below
Mail Tax St	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Same as below
Mail Tax St Sasha Meye	atements To: When Recorded	Same as below
Sasha Meye	atements To: When Recorded	Same as below

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$214.50 Rec:\$35.00
\$249.50 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Rene Joy Christenson, an unmarried woman and Russell J. Worley, an unmarried man and Freida M. Worley, an unmarried woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Sasha Meyer, a single woman,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 4, 5 and a portion of Lot 6, in Block 31 of the Town of Eureka, Nevada, portion of Lot 6 is described as follows:

Beginning at the NW corner of Lot 6, in Block 31, thence South 81°27' West along the North side line of Lot 6 to the NE corner of Lot 6, thence South 8°33' East, a distance of 12.5 feet to a point on the East end line of Lot 6; thence South 81°27' West, parallel with the North side line of Lot 6, to the West end line of Lot 6; thence North 8°33' West along the West end line of Lot 6, a distance of 12.5 feet to the NW corner of Lot 6, the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium or other material which is or may be peculiarly essential to the the production of fissionable materials lying in and under said land as reserved by the United State of America in Patent recorded December 9, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Dated: October 17, 2018		
Réne Joy Mustevor Réne Joy Ghristenson		1
Rene Joy Christenson	Russell J. Worley	\
Freida M. Worley		
State of <u>California</u> ) ss County of <u>Iddera</u> )		7 /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Rene Joy Christenson and Freida M. Worley	e26 day of October	_, 2018
Signature: Notary Public Russell	GERRI RUSSELL	
TO AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	Notary Public - California Madera County Commission # 2172005 My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2020	
State of) ) ss County of)		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Russell J. Worley	ne day of	_, 2018
Signature: Notary Public	_/	

Dated: October 17, 2018	
	Russell J. Wolx
Rene Joy Christenson	Russell J. Worley
	\ \
Freida M. Worley	
State of ORFGON IM	
County of <u>KLAHNTH</u> ) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me or	the 33 day of October , 2018
By: Rene Joy Christenson and Freida M. Worley	
QW-	
Signature: Notary Public	
	\ \ / /
State of OREGON	
County of KIAMATH ) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me or	n the <b>_33</b> _ day of <b></b>
By: Russell J. Worley	/ /
Samuel Hanner	
Signature: Notary Public	
979570 RAYNA HERNANDER ) E	x 9-26,2002
	OFFICIAL STAMP RAYNA MARIE HERNANDEZ
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 979570
	:- IOMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2022

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Numb</li> </ol>	er(s)			$\Lambda$
a) 004 480400 001-	.164-02		,	/ \
b)			(	\
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	\
d)				
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOF	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
			Page	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Date of Reco		<del></del>
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Comm'i/Ind'l		raing.	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ice of Property	\$ 55,000.00	· .	
	closure Only (value of property)			)
c. Transfer Tax Value:	nodule offiny (value of proporty)	\$ 55,000.00	1	
d. Real Property Transf	for Tay Due	\$ 214.50		
d. Real Property Transi	el lax buc	<u> </u>	1	
4 If Examplian Claims	d (		1 1	
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>u.</u> mption per NRS 375.090, Sec	etion	1 1	
		,11011	<del>/</del> /	
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption.	-		
	to the state of th	0/		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: 100	/0 onelty of periury	nurguant to NRS 3	375 060
The undersigned declares	s and acknowledges, under po	enally of perjury,	thoir information s	and helief
and NRS 375.110, that th	e information provided is corr	ect to the best of	intermetion prov	vided herein
and can be supported by	documentation if called upon	to substantiate ti	tion or other deter	mination of
Furthermore, the parties a	agree that disallowance of any	y claimed exemp	erect at 1% per m	onth Dureuant
additional tax due, may re	esult in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax que plus int	e for any additions	al amount owed
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liable	e for ally additions	il alliount oweu.
		Camaditus	Grantor	
Signature		_ Capacity	Granioi	
Rene Joy Chris	stenson, Russell J. Worley,	\ \		
and Freida M.	Worley	1 1		
N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1 1		
Signature	in the	Capacity	Grantee	
sha Meyer		_/ /		
Bila Myst		/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED			EQUIRED)	
Print Name: Rene Joy		Print Name:	Sasha Meyer	
			08 G Street	
Address: P.O. Box 707		City: Spark		
City: Coarsegold	7: 00044	State: NV	Zip:	89431
State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>93614</u>	State. INV		
\	CHESTING DECORDING (	annivad if nat ar	ller or huver	
COMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDING (r	Eggired II not se	POSTS	
	itle Company	Escrow # _2	80813	
Address: 1539 Avenue	e F	01.1	7:	90204
City: Ely		State: NV	Zip:	89301
7%	APP			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED